LS12 STANDARD PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®,, the Cree logo, J Series® and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks  of Cree LED. Other trademarks, product, and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply
specific product and/or vendor endorsement, sponsorship or association.
REQ-0385
REV  1
(202504)

(202504)
4
ORDER CODE FORMAT
Order codes for LS12 Standard PCBAs are configured as follows:
PCB Design
 Customer Code
 000 = Standard
 LED Quantity
 LED Type
 5050 = J Series 5050 LEDs
LED Class or Min Flux
 0E = E Class
 0H = H Class
 0K = K Class
CRI (Color Rendering Index)
 B = 70 CRI
 Color Region (CCT)
 50 = 5000 K
 40 = 4000 K
 30 = 3000 K
 27 = 2700 K
 MacAdam Ellipse
 G = 3-Step
 L x W Dimensions
 FF = 70 x 70 mm
 Internal Use
8
L2 Standard Order
Code Format
Cree LED CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY
Order Code Example: L2-0406000008-50500EB27GFF000A
Expanded: L2-0406 000 008 - 5050 0E B 27 G FF 000A
Code Details: AA-AAAA BBB CCC - DDDD EE F GG H JJ KKKK
LS12 STANDARD PRODUCT DATA SHEET
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®,, the Cree logo, J Series® and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks  of Cree LED. Other trademarks, product, and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply
specific product and/or vendor endorsement, sponsorship or association.
REQ-0385
REV 1
(202504)
5
•	 Cree LED maintains measurement tolerances of ±7% on flux and power, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) and ±2 on CRI.
•	 Order codes specify a typical flux bin and list minimum and maximum for reference only. Cree LED may ship higher flux than the typical specified without advance notice.
Shipments will always adhere to the order code chromaticity bin restrictions.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS (TC  = 60 °C)
All values at @ 60 °C, 1.05 A.
The following table lists LS12 Standard PCBA order codes. For chromaticity bin definitions, please see the Chromaticity section.
Final PN LED
CLass LED Qty CCT CRI Minimum
LPW
Typical
LPW
Maximum
LPW
Minimum
Flux
Typical
Flux
Maximum
Flux
L2-0422000012-50500EB27GHF000A E 12 2700 70 167 179 192 5948 6396 6844
L2-0422000012-50500EB30GHF000A E 12 3000 70 172 185 198 6160 6624 7088
L2-0422000012-50500EB40GHF000A E 12 4000 70 185 199 213 6607 7104 7601
L2-0422000012-50500EB50GHF000A E 12 5000 70 185 199 213 6607 7104 7601
L2-0423000012-50500HB27GHF000A H 12 2700 70 156 168 179 5881 6324 6767
L2-0423000012-50500HB30GHF000A H 12 3000 70 165 178 190 6238 6708 7178
L2-0423000012-50500HB40GHF000A H 12 4000 70 176 190 203 6651 7152 7653
L2-0423000012-50500HB50GHF000A H 12 5000 70 176 190 203 6651 7152 7653
L2-0423000012-50500KB27GHF000A K 12 2700 70 155 167 178 5580 6000 6420
L2-0423000012-50500KB30GHF000A K 12 3000 70 163 175 188 5870 6312 6754
L2-0423000012-50500KB40GHF000A K 12 4000 70 172 184 197 6171 6636 7101
L2-0423000012-50500KB50GHF000A K 12 5000 70 172 184 197 6171 6636 7101
LS12 STANDARD PRODUCT DATA SHEET